
2022 University of Pittsburgh at Johnstown Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 14, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-27-1   Conf: 7-21   Home: 7-11   Away: 9-16-1   Neutral: 4-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (301), Opp (321)   DPs Turned: Team (19), Opp (21)   IBB: Team (5), Corl (2), Disso (1), Smith (1), Turcovski (1), Opp (4)   
Picked Off: Ansell (1), Smith (1), Ulery (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Corl (3), Reynolds (3), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Briggs 1, Squiric 1, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (120-
153), Reynolds (35-38), Corl (25-36), Squiric (18-19), Briggs (9-12), Fetrow (8-14), Hall (6-7), Shuey (4-6), Caporossi (3-3), Coleman (3-3),
Hammerle (3-3), Shultz (2-6), Souders (2-2), Hoener (1-2), Scott (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Broderick, Dylan .326 41-40 129 25 42 14 3 6 33 80 .620 17 14 18 2 .456 0 1 5-7 64 4 2 .971
1 Turcovski, Justin .289 42-39 121 25 35 6 3 5 23 62 .512 11 5 40 0 .372 0 1 7-10 72 2 4 .949
14 Disso, Mario .268 47-46 168 28 45 10 0 0 21 55 .327 17 1 14 1 .339 0 1 0-0 68 96 1 .994
27 Pugh, Lennox .268 43-43 142 30 38 7 0 8 26 69 .486 13 5 36 1 .350 0 0 1-1 163 33 7 .966
22 Corl, Asher .258 43-41 124 24 32 6 0 8 29 62 .500 16 2 27 2 .350 1 0 0-0 196 21 2 .991
5 Ansell, Jake .257 45-44 136 25 35 6 2 0 17 45 .331 17 1 25 2 .342 1 0 2-2 47 76 8 .939
9 Smith, Tyler .226 46-45 137 18 31 5 1 1 17 41 .299 15 6 32 2 .325 2 1 4-6 60 19 4 .952
21 Reynolds, Josh .319 29-23 72 14 23 2 1 2 16 33 .458 10 2 24 1 .412 1 1 0-0 144 12 5 .969
10 Donis, Noah .300 8-2 10 4 3 0 0 0 1 3 .300 0 0 4 0 .300 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
6 Pasone, Colin .273 21-19 55 9 15 3 0 2 10 24 .436 5 2 13 0 .355 0 2 3-3 36 7 0 1.000
19 Ulery, Josh .263 32-29 99 14 26 4 1 0 11 32 .323 7 4 16 4 .336 0 2 1-2 14 40 7 .885
3 Glumac, Alex .219 15-7 32 9 7 0 0 0 2 7 .219 4 1 9 1 .324 0 0 0-1 4 0 0 1.000
26 Prosper, Garrett .215 33-30 93 12 20 6 0 4 16 38 .409 14 0 35 2 .315 1 0 0-0 95 8 0 1.000
18 Vargo, Chase .205 17-12 39 4 8 0 0 0 5 8 .205 3 0 16 0 .262 0 0 0-0 32 2 2 .944
13 McKeever, Owen .176 9-4 17 3 3 0 0 0 1 3 .176 1 1 2 0 .263 0 0 0-0 7 7 1 .933
2 Maun, Joey .167 19-8 30 7 5 0 1 2 7 13 .433 1 4 10 0 .278 1 0 1-1 9 2 1 .917
7 McClain, Lucas .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .262 48-48 1406 251 368 69 12 38 235 575 .409 151 48 323 18 .352 7 9 24-33 1031 386 54 .963
Opponents .310 48-48 1397 288 433 101 7 32 260 644 .461 171 50 305 15 .399 22 11 60-79 1060 369 50 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
32 Petroff, Alec 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 0 0 2 3 1 0 0 .273 0 1 0 0 0
15 Hammerle, Austin 3.86 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 4.2 6 2 2 3 8 2 0 0 .316 0 0 0 1 0
16 Hall, Grayson 4.08 1-2 13 1 0 0-0 2 17.2 19 9 8 10 12 6 0 0 .275 4 4 0 1 0
34 Briggs, Ben 4.47 3-4 11 9 1 0-1 0 54.1 63 33 27 11 48 8 0 3 .292 8 3 0 4 2
11 Shultz, Rodney 5.37 2-5 12 12 1 0-0 0 62.0 70 40 37 24 46 15 3 7 .287 7 8 0 2 3
30 Shuey, Seth 6.20 1-1 9 2 0 0-0 0 20.1 23 17 14 10 12 8 1 2 .291 1 2 0 4 0
25 Hoener, Jared 6.35 2-1 9 0 0 0-0 0 11.1 16 12 8 2 12 2 1 2 .314 0 3 0 1 0
35 Fetrow, Wil 6.46 2-5 12 9 2 0-0 0 47.1 69 39 34 17 34 16 0 7 .348 3 2 1 0 3
29 Souders, Brando 7.13 1-1 12 1 0 0-0 0 17.2 18 18 14 9 15 5 0 1 .273 2 9 0 1 1
8 Caporossi, Antonio 7.20 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 7 4 4 3 2 1 0 0 .350 0 5 0 0 0
20 Schrock, Luke 7.50 2-1 12 1 0 0-0 0 18.0 27 16 15 7 16 9 1 0 .342 1 1 0 2 0
28 Squiric, Taylor 8.37 3-4 12 10 0 0-1 0 47.1 62 47 44 34 66 17 1 6 .320 8 5 0 3 2
17 Coleman, Seth 9.26 0-0 13 0 0 0-0 1 11.2 13 12 12 10 9 4 0 0 .283 5 1 0 2 0
12 Scott, Giovanni 11.25 1-2 8 0 0 0-0 1 8.0 13 11 10 8 4 4 0 2 .371 0 1 0 1 0
38 Slis, Zach 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 3 3 2 2 0 0 1 .455 1 0 0 0 0
23 Walker, Brady 15.09 2-0 13 1 0 0-0 1 11.1 15 19 19 16 16 2 0 1 .319 6 4 0 0 0
33 Holzapfel, Garrett 23.14 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 4 6 6 3 0 1 0 0 .333 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 6.73 20-27 152 48 4 1 5 343.2 433 288 257 171 305 101 7 32 .310 47 50 1 22 11
Opponents 5.43 27-20 127 48 8 4 10 353.1 368 251 213 151 323 69 12 38 .262 30 48 3 7 9



2022 University of Pittsburgh at Johnstown Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 14, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
26 Prosper, Garrett 103 95 8 0 1.000 6 0 0 — 0 0
6 Pasone, Colin 43 36 7 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Fetrow, Wil 10 2 8 0 1.000 0 8 6 .571 0 0
3 Glumac, Alex 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Souders, Brando 3 0 3 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
17 Coleman, Seth 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
30 Shuey, Seth 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
15 Hammerle, Austin 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
23 Walker, Brady 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
20 Schrock, Luke 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Scott, Giovanni 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Donis, Noah 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Disso, Mario 165 68 96 1 .994 14 0 0 — 0 0
22 Corl, Asher 219 196 21 2 .991 1 25 11 .694 3 0
4 Broderick, Dylan 70 64 4 2 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Reynolds, Josh 161 144 12 5 .969 1 35 3 .921 3 1
27 Pugh, Lennox 203 163 33 7 .966 9 0 0 — 0 0
9 Smith, Tyler 83 60 19 4 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Turcovski, Justin 78 72 2 4 .949 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Vargo, Chase 36 32 2 2 .944 4 0 0 — 0 0
5 Ansell, Jake 131 47 76 8 .939 9 0 0 — 0 0
13 McKeever, Owen 15 7 7 1 .933 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Maun, Joey 12 9 2 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Briggs, Ben 20 6 12 2 .900 0 9 3 .750 0 0
19 Ulery, Josh 61 14 40 7 .885 3 0 0 — 0 0
11 Shultz, Rodney 23 3 17 3 .870 1 2 4 .333 0 0
16 Hall, Grayson 7 3 3 1 .857 0 6 1 .857 0 0
28 Squiric, Taylor 9 1 5 3 .667 0 18 1 .947 0 0
25 Hoener, Jared 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
8 Caporossi, Antonio 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
32 Petroff, Alec 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Holzapfel, Garrett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 McClain, Lucas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Slis, Zach 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1471 1031 386 54 .963 50 60 16 .784 6 1
Opponents 1479 1060 369 50 .966 53 24 9 .727 6 1


